6.6 Providing medical facilities for Daham school teachers. 

Medical aids are provided by the fund of All Ceylon Sasanarakshaka Board established in 2008 to 

develop temples and to ensure welfare of Daham school teachers and students. Accordingly in 

2013, It was unable to provide Rs. 25,000.00(Twenty five thousand) medical aids for one surgery 

for Daham school teachers in several divisional Secretarial divisions, in Gampaha district. 

Collection of Money for this fund is done by selling Daham school flags. 

07. DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR TRAFFIC 

In order to make drivers who have a valid driving license with sound knowledge on the laws on